
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3255
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2000
PRIVATISATION OF AIR
AKHILESH YADAV

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have decided or contemplating to take any decision for the privatisation of AIR;

(b) if so, the reasons for privatisation of sensitive broadcasting medium i.e. AIR?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS ( SHRI ARUN JAITLEY )

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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